

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.722 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.01.2024	<u>NV, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Government Pleader for the respondents. Considering the submissions made by both the learned counsel, there shall be an interim direction directing the respondents to maintain status-quo obtaining as on today in respect of the petitioner's Generic Medical Shop bearing No.2 in the premises of the Government General Hospital, Ananthapuram. For filing counter, list the matter after Sankranti Vacation, 2024. NV, J TPS	

--	--	--	--